

\236

SLP(C)No. 8499 OF 2003
ITEM No.25

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8499/2003

(from the judgment and order dt. 4.3.2003 in FA 200 of 1988
of The High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

ZAKIR ALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment & exemption from filing O.T. & appln. for filing addl. documents)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. UU Lalit, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Res.No.2Mr. RS Hegde, Adv. for
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to Res.No.1.

Mr. RS Hegde, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. PP Singh, learned counsel accepts notice for Res. No.2.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar

