

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 9 TO 12 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3505 OF 2004

ZAKIR ALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 9 (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of
the original appellant as stated in Para 3 of the application)
IA NO. 10 (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)
IA NO. 11 (Appln. For exemption from filing O.T.)
IA NO. 12 (Appln. For setting aside abatement)
(with office report)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. S Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for condonation of delay in
filing application for substitution is allowed.
The abatement of appeal, if any, is set aside. CA
No. 3505/2004 is restored on file with its original
number. Substitution is allowed. The applications
are accordingly disposed of.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master