

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NO.13 OF 2013  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3505 OF 2004

ZAKIR ALI (D) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. . . . .APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. . . . .RESPONDENTS

IN THE MATTER OF :

AFTAB BEGUM W/O SHAIK CHAND & ORS. . . . .APPLICANTS

O R D E R

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the applicants and Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, learned counsel for the legal heirs of the deceased original appellant, state that in full and final settlement of the claim of the applicants, a sum of Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees six lakhs only) each shall be paid to them.

In view of the aforesaid, Mr. Jadhav does not press this interlocutory application.

Accordingly, the interlocutory application stands dismissed as not pressed.

.....J  
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

.....J  
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 08, 2013.

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO.13  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3505 OF 2004

ZAKIR ALI (D) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Applicant (s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application stands dismissed as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |

| Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)